18 December 2024

## Glenveagh Properties plc

## Notice of Full Year Trading Statement 2024

Glenveagh Properties plc ("Glenveagh" or the "Group") will issue a trading update for the year ended 31 December 2024 on Friday, 10 January 2025.

For further information please contact:

Investors:	Media:
Glenveagh Properties plc	Gordon MRM
Michael Rice (CFO)	Ray Gordon 087 241 7373
Jack Gorman (Head of IR and Corporate Affairs)	David Clerkin 087 830 1779
investors@glenveagh.ie	glenveagh@gordonmrm.ie

## Notes to Editors

## About Glenveagh Properties plc

Glenveagh Properties plc, listed on Euronext Dublin and the London Stock Exchange, is a leading Irish homebuilder.

Supported by innovation and supply chain integration, Glenveagh is committed to opening access to sustainable highquality homes to as many people as possible in flourishing communities across Ireland. We are focused on three core markets - suburban housing, urban apartments and partnerships with local authorities and state agencies.

www.glenveagh.ie

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

NORQKFBNPBDDPBD